

To,

All Bidders

Amendment-IV

Subject:- Package-I : Tender for Construction of Super Specialty cum New Paid Ward including Associated Services and Operation & Maintenance during Defect Liability Period at Safdarjung hospital, New Delhi.

Dear Sir,

This has reference to the subject works at HSCC corporate office, Noida,

The following AMMENDMENT-IV/CLARIFICATION-IV may be noted, which shall be treated as a part of the contract to be uploaded along with tender/contract. The revised quantities of following HVAC items may please be noted:

BOQ Item No.	Existing Provision		Amended Provision	
	Description	Qty.	Description	Qty.
1.0	Water Chilling Units (SSB)			
1.1	Complete Water Chilling machine as above (4w + 1s).	5 Nos.	Complete Water Chilling machine as above (4w).	4 Nos.
1.3	Third party inspection charges.	1 Lot	Third party inspection charges.	0 (nil)
2.0	Water Circulation Pumps			
2.1.1	Water flow rate = 2160 SGPM, Head = 14 metre wc Primary chilled water pumps as described above.	5 Nos.	Water flow rate = 2160 SGPM, Head = 14 metre wc Primary chilled water pumps as described above.	4 Nos.
2.2.1	Water flow rate = 1600 SGPM, Head = 25 metre wc Secondary chilled water pumps as described above.	3 Nos.	Water flow rate = 1600 SGPM, Head = 25 metre wc Secondary chilled water pumps as described above.	2 Nos.

2.2.2	Water flow rate = 1400 SGPM, Head = 25 metre wc Secondary chilled water pumps as described above.	3 Nos.	Water flow rate = 1400 SGPM, Head = 25 metre wc Secondary chilled water pumps as described above.	2 Nos.
2.2.3	Water flow rate = 1800 SGPM, Head = 25 metre wc Secondary chilled water pumps as described above.	3 Nos.	Water flow rate = 1800 SGPM, Head = 25 metre wc Secondary chilled water pumps as described above.	2 Nos.
2.3.1	Water flow rate = 2700 SGPM, Head = 27 metre wc Condenser water pumps as described above.	5 Nos.	Water flow rate = 2700 SGPM, Head = 27 metre wc Condenser water pumps as described above.	4 Nos.
3.0	Cooling Tower			
3.1	1250 TR capacity, 2700 usgpm (min 04 cells in each) Cooling Tower as described above.	5 Nos.	1250 TR capacity, 2700 usgpm (min 04 cells in each) Cooling Tower as described above.	4 Nos.

In accordance to above, the summary sheet of revised cost of HVAC works is enclosed with this amendment. Bidders are requested to quote their percentage rates in the BOQ (Summary sheet) considering this amendment.

All other terms and conditions of the tender shall remain unchanged.

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC web site as corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on HSCC web site and separate advertisement will not be made for this.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Enclosure : HVAC BOQ (Summary Sheet)

(P.S.Rao)
Dy. General Manager (Civil)

<u>Amendment-IV- SSB cum PAID WARD, SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL, NEW DELHI</u>			
<u>SUMMARY SHEET FOR HVAC WORKS (Amended)</u>			
SECTION	DESCRIPTION OF WORK		AMOUNT(Rs.)
A	EQUIPMENTS		253461468
B	PIPING		44907815
C	AIR DISTRIBUTION		90686359
D	ELECTRICAL		66599620
	GRAND TOTAL		455655262